

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7647 OF 2004

T. DEIVOO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. VIJAYAVEL Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Advocate, who
was earlier representing the appellant has expired.

Issue notice to the appellant to make alternate
arrangement and engage another counsel.

List after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master